FERRITE CERAMICS
DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of January 1999
File under Ferrite Ceramics, MA01
1999 Dec 23
RM14/I
RM cores and accessories

1.2
0O
27
   0.25
Fig.1  RM14/I core set.
Dimensions in mm.
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 80 ±20 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C90 250 ±3% ≈70 ≈950 RM14/I-3C90-A250
315 ±3% ≈88 ≈700 RM14/I-3C90-A315
400 ±3% 112 ≈550 RM14/I-3C90-A400
630 ±5% ≈177 ≈250 RM14/I-3C90-A630
1000 ±5% ≈281 ≈150 RM14/I-3C90-A1000
7100 ±25% ≈1990 ≈0 RM14/I-3C90
3C94 250 ±3% ≈70 ≈950 RM14/I-3C94-A250
315 ±3% ≈88 ≈700 RM14/I-3C94-A315
400 ±3% 112 ≈550 RM14/I-3C94-A400
630 ±5% ≈177 ≈250 RM14/I-3C94-A630
1000 ±5% ≈281 ≈150 RM14/I-3C94-A1000
7100 ±25% ≈1990 ≈0 RM14/I-3C94
3C96 6200 ±25% ≈1740 ≈0 RM14/I-3C96
3F3 250 ±3% ≈70 ≈950 RM14/I-3F3-A250
315 ±3% ≈88 ≈700 RM14/I-3F3-A315
400 ±3% 112 ≈550 RM14/I-3F3-A400
630 ±5% ≈177 ≈250 RM14/I-3F3-A630
1000 ±5% ≈281 ≈150 RM14/I-3F3-A1000
5700 ±25% ≈1600 ≈0 RM14/I-3F3
1999 Dec 23 2
Philips Components Product specification
RM cores and accessories RM14/I